ALPHA, UPSe
Pumps and accessories
GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
1. Product data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Product introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Applications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Control modes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

UPSe 15-58 F 115V 9H 92603106
UPSe 15-58 FR 115V 9H 92603107
Type key
Example: UPSe 15-58 FR
Code Explanation Designation
UPSe Grundfos circulator Pump type
15 Small circulators
58 Maximum head [dm]
F Flange
Pipe connection
FR Flange rotated
Competitor cross reference
Model Grundfos TACO B&G Armstrong
UPSe
UP 15-42 007/007e NRF-9F/LW ASTRO 225
UPS 15-58 008 NRF-25,33 ASTRO 230
ALPHA1
15-55 0015/0015e3 ecocirc 19-14 ASTRO 250
ALPHA2
15-55 ecocirc 19-16 Compass
H20-20
ecocirc 20-18
ALPHA, UPSe 2
11
U
PS
e
15
-5
8
Technical data
Flow rate (Q) Max. 13.6 gpm (3.1 m3/h)
Head (H) Max. 19 ft (5.8 m)
Supply voltage 1 × 115 V, ± 10 %, 60 Hz
Motor protection The pump requires no external motor protection.
Power usage
(approximate)
Min.: 3 W
Max.: 38 W
Enclosure class
Indoor use only.
Enclosure type 2.
Insulation class F
Ambient temperature 32-131 °F (0-55 °C)
Liquid temperature 36-230 °F (2-110 °C)
Relative humidity Max. 95 %
Max. outlet pressure 175 psi (12 bars) (1.2 MPa)
Check valve Use of a check valve reduces pump hydraulic
performance.
Sound pressure level < 25 dB(A)
Approvals
cULus and FCC.
Complies to limits for class B digital device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Flange-to-flange length 6.5" (165 mm)
Pump housing Electrocoated cast iron
Connection type Flanged connection
The dew point of the air at ambient
temperature must always be lower than the liquid
temperature, otherwise condensation may form in the
stator housing.
Inlet pressure
Liquid temperature
[°F (°C)]
Minimum inlet pressure
[psi (bar)]
167 (75) 0.75 (0.05)
203 (95) 7.25 (0.5)
230 (110) 15.7 (1.08)
ALPHA, UPSe2
12

ALPHA 15-58 FR 115V 9H 92603108
ALPHA 15-58 F 115V 9H 92603115
Type key
Example: ALPHA 15-58 FR 115V 9H
Code Explanation Designation
ALPHA Grundfos circulator Pump type
15 Small circulators
58 Maximum head [dm]
F Flange
Pipe connection
FR Flange rotated
Competitor cross reference
Model Grundfos TACO B&G Armstrong
ALPHA 15-58
UP 15-42 007/007e NRF-9F/LW ASTRO 225
UPS 15-58 008 NRF-25, 33 ASTRO 230
ALPHA1
15-55 0015/0015e3 ecocirc 19-14 ASTRO 250
ALPHA2
15-55 0018e ecocirc 19-16 Compass
H20-20
ecocirc 20-18
ALPHA, UPSe 3
15
A
LP
H
A
 1
5-
58
Technical data
Flow rate (Q) Max. 13.6 gpm (3.1 m3/h)
Head (H) Max. 19 ft (5.8 m)
Supply voltage 1 × 115 V, ± 10 %, 60 Hz
Motor protection The pump requires no external motor protection.
Power usage
(approximate)
Min.: 3 W
Max.: 38 W
Enclosure class
Indoor use only.
Enclosure type 2.
Insulation class F
Ambient temperature 32-131 °F (0-55 °C)
Liquid temperature 36-230 °F (2-110 °C)
Relative humidity Max. 95 %
Max. outlet pressure 175 psi (12 bars) (1.2 MPa)
Check valve Use of a check valve reduces pump hydraulic
performance.
Sound pressure level < 25 dB(A)
Approvals
cULus and FCC.
Complies to limits for class B digital device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Flange-to-flange length 6.5" (165 mm)
Pump housing Electrocoated cast iron
Connection type Flanged connection
The dew point of the air at ambient
temperature must always be lower than the liquid
temperature, otherwise condensation may form in the
stator housing.
Inlet pressure
Liquid temperature
[°F (°C)]
Minimum inlet pressure
[psi (bar)]
167 (75) 0.75 (0.05)
203 (95) 7.25 (0.5)
230 (110) 15.7 (1.08)
ALPHA, UPSe3
16

box for HWR application
99490917
Type key
Example: ALPHA2 26-99 FC
Code Description
ALPHA Pump range (ECM circulator)
2
Pump control:
2: Internally pressure-controlled modes
• Proportional pressure
• Constant pressure
• Proportional pressure including AUTOADAPT setting
• Constant pressure including AUTOADAPT setting
26-99 Pump name:
-
Material:
- : Electrocoated cast iron
S: Stainless steel (for hot water recirculation application)
F
Connection:
F: Flange
U: Thread 1 1/2"
C Check valve (removable)
Competitor cross reference
Model Grundfos TACO B&G Armstrong
ALPHA2
26-99 UPS 26-99F 0011-F4,
VR3452 Ecocirc XL -
ALPHA, UPSe 5
23
A
LP
H
A
2
26
-9
9
Technical data
Flow (Q) 0-26 gpm (0 - 5.9 m3/h)
Head (H) 0-42 ft (0 - 12.8 m)
Supply voltage 1 x 115 V, ± 10 %, 60 Hz
Power usage
(approximate) 3-120 W
Motor protection
EP - Electronically Protected
The pump requires no external motor protection.
Sound pressure level 43 dB(A)